DATE FILED: May 15, 2022 6:30 PM
▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲
Case Number: 2022SA126

PETITIONER'S ANSWER BRIEF ON PROPOSED INITIATIVE 2021-2022 #93 ("PERCENTAGE OF UTILITY RATES PAID BY INVESTOR-OWNED UTILITIES")

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1
LEGAL ARGUMENT
I. The measure is so incomplete that it is incomprehensible and thus the Board should not have set a title
A. Proponents' expressions of intent cannot be used to add absent provisions absent some grounding in the text of the measure
B. Even if Proponents' statements of intent could be used to supply absent provisions to the measure, they do not sufficiently do so
II. The title omits central features of the measure
A. The title fails to inform voters who payments would benefit or that that decision may be left to the PUC
B. The reference to "future" rates is insufficient notice to the public that payments may not be made under the measure for years after passage
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Colo. Dep't of Revenue v. Creager Mercantile Co., 395 P.3d 741, 744 (Colo. 2017	·
Hayes v. Spaulding, 369 P.3d 565, 568 (Colo. 2016)	
In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 2007-2008 Initiative #61, 184	
P.3d 747, 752 (Colo. 2008)	7
